
2026 Davenport University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 13, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 0-2   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (16), Opp (19)   DPs Turned: Team (1), Opp (0)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Salinas (1), Totals (1), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Knorr 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (8-8), Pawenski (3-3),
Apligian (2-2), Dixon (1-1), Remick (1-1), Salinas (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
34 Warn, Aiden 1.000 2-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 3 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
16 Liford, Travis .429 2-2 7 2 3 1 0 0 1 4 .571 1 0 2 0 .500 0 0 0-1 0 1 0 1.000
22 Johnson, Justin .429 2-2 7 1 3 2 0 0 0 5 .714 0 1 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 11 0 0 1.000
13 Contreras, Julian .400 2-2 5 0 2 1 0 0 3 3 .600 0 0 3 0 .333 1 0 0-0 1 8 2 .818
10 Epple, Wyatt .375 2-2 8 0 3 1 0 0 0 4 .500 0 1 2 0 .444 0 0 0-1 2 0 0 1.000
24 Hultink, Cody .286 2-2 7 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .286 2 0 3 0 .444 0 0 0-1 2 0 0 1.000
4 Clay, Sam .250 2-2 8 1 2 1 0 0 2 3 .375 0 0 3 0 .250 0 1 1-1 3 6 0 1.000
18 Pawenski, Dylan .167 2-2 6 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 .333 1 0 3 0 .250 1 0 0-0 10 0 1 .909
7 Arbaugh, Aidan .000 2-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .200 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
27 Neel, Parker .000 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
25 Salinas, Ivan .000 1-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 6 1 0 1.000
9 Barboza, Joey .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .293 2-2 58 8 17 7 0 0 7 24 .414 10 2 22 0 .403 2 1 1-4 44 18 3 .954
Opponents .295 2-2 61 11 18 3 0 2 9 27 .443 11 3 16 1 .427 0 1 4-4 48 12 1 .984

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
15 Apligian, Connor 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
29 Flanders, Brayden 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 2 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 .222 0 1 0 0 1
11 Knorr, Sean 1.80 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 3 1 1 2 4 0 0 1 .176 1 1 0 0 0
28 Skorupski, Brandon 4.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 3 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 .333 2 0 0 0 0
14 Helder, Gabe 6.75 0-1 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 1 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 .200 1 0 0 0 0
2 Remick, Easton 13.50 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 2.2 4 4 4 2 4 0 0 1 .333 0 1 0 0 0
40 Latham, Sean 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 2 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 .667 0 0 0 0 0
19 Dixon, Ian 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 5.52 0-2 8 2 0 0 0 14.2 18 11 9 11 16 3 0 2 .295 5 3 0 0 1
Opponents 4.50 2-0 3 2 1 0 0 16.0 17 8 8 10 22 7 0 0 .293 2 2 0 2 1



2026 Davenport University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 13, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
22 Johnson, Justin 11 11 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Clay, Sam 9 3 6 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Warn, Aiden 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Salinas, Ivan 7 6 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 1 0
10 Epple, Wyatt 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Hultink, Cody 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Knorr, Sean 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Helder, Gabe 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Liford, Travis 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Neel, Parker 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Pawenski, Dylan 11 10 0 1 .909 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
13 Contreras, Julian 11 1 8 2 .818 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Lindau, Carson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Apligian, Connor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
19 Dixon, Ian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
2 Remick, Easton 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
28 Skorupski, Brandon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Flanders, Brayden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Johnson, Cam 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Latham, Sean 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Arbaugh, Aidan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Barboza, Joey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 65 44 18 3 .954 2 8 0 1.000 1 0
Opponents 61 48 12 1 .984 0 2 6 .250 0 0


